The current CSEA Classified Salary Schedule Appendix C. 

25.6 Longevity Pay 

Longevity pay will be paid on a monthly basis commencing the first month following the 
completion of ten (10), fifteen (15), and twenty (20) years unbroken service.  Longevity 
pay will be computed on the basis of one hundred seventy-three (173.33) hours per average 
work month - forty hours per week -  1733.33 hours per year for ten-month employees, one 
hundred seventy-three hours per average work month - forty hours per week - 1906.63 
hours per year for eleven month employees, and 2080 hours per year for twelve month

[...]

Both parties may extend this “Me Too” agreement beyond the term of the contract. 

ARTICLE 26 
HEALTH, WELFARE, AND RETIREMENT BENEFITS 

26.1 Effective July 1, 2025, the “cap” on District contribution for medical, dental, and vision 

benefit plans shall be one thousand and forty-four dollars ($1,044.00) per month for eligible 
full-time (active) employee and family coverage.  The “cap” for eligible part-time 
employees will be as described in Section 26.3 of Article 26. 

26.2 Qualifying employees for full District health and welfare benefit payments shall be

[...]

25.4 Working Out Of Classification
	25.5 Salaries
	25.6 Longevity Pay
	25.7 Paycheck and Payroll Errors

ARTICLE 26 HEALTH, WELFARE, AND RETIREMENT BENEFITS
	26.1 Effective July 1, 2025, the “cap” on District contribution for medical, dental, and vision benefit plans shall be one thousand and forty-four dollars ($1,044.00) per month for eligible full-time (active) employee and family coverage.  The “cap” f...
	26.2 Qualifying employees for full District health and welfare benefit payments shall be employees who regularly work eight hours per day, ten or more months a year.